
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Virginia 276 277 553 -23
2  Auburn 276 280 556 -20
3  Clemson 283 282 565 -11
4  LSU 283 284 567 -9
5  Florida 284 285 569 -7
6  Alabama 281 295 576 E
7  Tennessee 284 293 577 +1
T8  Kennesaw State 287 291 578 +2
T8  South Carolina 283 295 578 +2
10  Georgia Tech 286 295 581 +5
11  Memphis, U. of  303 289 592 +16
12  Dalton State 293 302 595 +19
13  Chattanooga 299 299 598 +22
14  North Florida 293 307 600 +24

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Ryan Benton  Auburn 68  67  135  -9 
T1    Luke Schniederjans *  Georgia Tech 69  66  135  -9 
3    Sam Burns  LSU 71  65  136  -8 
T4    Derek Bard  Virginia 70  67  137  -7 
T4    Sam Horsfield  Florida 65  72  137  -7 
T4    Luke Schaap  Virginia 70  67  137  -7 
T7    Phillip Knowles  North Florida 71  68  139  -5 
T7    Wyatt Larkin  Kennesaw State 72  67  139  -5 
T7    Bryson Nimmer  Clemson 70  69  139  -5 
T7    Thomas Walsh  Virginia 70  69  139  -5 
T7    Carson Young  Clemson 68  71  139  -5 
T12    James Clark  Georgia Tech 69  71  140  -4 
T12    Keenan Huskey  South Carolina 69  71  140  -4 
T12    Will Long  Auburn 68  72  140  -4 
T12    Gordon Neale  Florida 72  68  140  -4 
T16    Lee Hodges  Alabama 68  73  141  -3 
T16    Jimmy Stanger  Virginia 67  74  141  -3 
T18    Matt Gilchrest  Auburn 71  71  142  -2 
T18    Michael Hines  Georgia Tech 71  71  142  -2 
T18    Tyler Hitchner  Alabama 68  74  142  -2 
T18    Doc Redman  Clemson 70  72  142  -2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T11 T1   Luke Schniederjans *  Georgia Tech  69  66       135  -9   
T3 T1   Ryan Benton  Auburn  68  67       135  -9   
T25 3   Sam Burns  LSU  71  65       136  -8   
1 T4   Sam Horsfield  Florida  65  72       137  -7   

T16 T4   Luke Schaap  Virginia  70  67       137  -7   
T16 T4   Derek Bard  Virginia  70  67       137  -7   
T16 T7   Bryson Nimmer  Clemson  70  69       139  -5   
T3 T7   Carson Young  Clemson  68  71       139  -5   
T33 T7   Wyatt Larkin  Kennesaw State  72  67       139  -5   
T16 T7   Thomas Walsh  Virginia  70  69       139  -5   
T25 T7   Phillip Knowles  North Florida  71  68       139  -5   
T33 T12   Gordon Neale  Florida  72  68       140  -4   
T11 T12   James Clark  Georgia Tech  69  71       140  -4   
T11 T12   Keenan Huskey  South Carolina  69  71       140  -4   
T3 T12   Will Long  Auburn  68  72       140  -4   
2 T16   Jimmy Stanger  Virginia  67  74       141  -3   

T3 T16   Lee Hodges  Alabama  68  73       141  -3   
T25 T18   Michael Hines  Georgia Tech  71  71       142  -2   
T16 T18   Felipe Strobach  Tennessee  70  72       142  -2   
T16 T18   Doc Redman  Clemson  70  72       142  -2   
T25 T18   Matt Gilchrest  Auburn  71  71       142  -2   
T3 T18   Tyler Hitchner  Alabama  68  74       142  -2   
T16 T23   Braydon Garrison  Tennessee  70  73       143  -1   
T3 T23   Trace Crowe *  Auburn  68  75       143  -1   
T25 T23   Ben Dietrich  South Carolina  71  72       143  -1   
T3 T26   Brandon Pierce  LSU  68  76       144  E   
T47 T26   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  74  70       144  E   
T11 T26   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  69  75       144  E   
T3 T26   Chris Guglielmo  Kennesaw State  68  76       144  E   
T47 T30   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  74  71       145  +1   
T59 T30   Josh Fickes  Clemson  75  70       145  +1   
T41 T30   Luis Gagne  LSU  73  72       145  +1   
T16 T30   Andrew Alligood  North Florida  70  75       145  +1   
T68 T34   Sydney Chung  Memphis, U. of  77  69       146  +2   
T16 T34   Ryan Stachler  South Carolina  70  76       146  +2   
T47 T34   Davis Riley  Alabama  74  72       146  +2   
T62 T37   Ryan Orr  Florida  76  71       147  +3   
T47 T37   Jamie Wilson *  South Carolina  74  73       147  +3   
T41 T37   Josh Sedeno *  Alabama  73  74       147  +3   
T25 T37   Jorge Garcia  Florida  71  76       147  +3   
T68 T37   Camden Backel  Memphis, U. of  77  70       147  +3   
T62 T37   Eric Ricard  LSU  76  71       147  +3   
T41 T37   Wes Gosselin  Chattanooga  73  74       147  +3   
T25 T37   Rhyne Jones  LSU  71  76       147  +3   

T47 T37   Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero  Kennesaw State  74  73       147  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 T37   Steven Setterstrom  Alabama  71  76       147  +3   
T11 T37   Danny Walker  Virginia  69  78       147  +3   
T68 T48   Kevin Lee  Memphis, U. of  77  71       148  +4   
T59 T48   Andrew Weathers  Chattanooga  75  73       148  +4   
T47 T48   Lake Johnson  Chattanooga  74  74       148  +4   
T47 T48   Sport Allmond  Dalton State  74  74       148  +4   
T41 T48   Jake Fendt  Kennesaw State  73  75       148  +4   
T33 T53   Jack Smith  Tennessee  72  77       149  +5   
T33 T53   Lorenzo Scalise  Tennessee  72  77       149  +5   
T33 T53   Andy Ogletree  Georgia Tech  72  77       149  +5   
T62 T56   Johnathan Rector *  Clemson  76  74       150  +6   
T62 T56   Alejandro Tosti  Florida  76  74       150  +6   
T41 T56   Scott Stevens  South Carolina  73  77       150  +6   
T47 T56   Connor Coffee  Kennesaw State  74  76       150  +6   
T47 T56   Dalton Johnson  Dalton State  74  76       150  +6   
T41 T56   Chase Cole  Dalton State  73  77       150  +6   
T47 T62   Chris Petefish  Georgia Tech  74  77       151  +7   
T33 T62   Ryan Celano *  Florida  72  79       151  +7   
T59 T62   Will Miles  South Carolina  75  76       151  +7   
T33 T62   Nick Giles  Memphis, U. of  72  79       151  +7   
T47 T62   Alex Green  Alabama  74  77       151  +7   
T62 67   Tyler Joiner  Georgia Tech  76  76       152  +8   
T73 68   Adam Morris  Dalton State  78  75       153  +9   
T33 69   Ben Rebne  Dalton State  72  82       154  +10   
T68 70   Brooks Thomas  Chattanooga  77  78       155  +11   
T62 71   Juan Carlos Serrano *  Tennessee  76  80       156  +12   
T47 72   Travis Trace  North Florida  74  83       157  +13   
T68 73   William Nottingham  Clemson  77  81       158  +14   
T73 74   Dillon Woods  North Florida  78  81       159  +15   
T73 75   Etienne Brault  Chattanooga  78  82       160  +16   
77 76   Phillip Hickam *  Chattanooga  80  81       161  +17   
78 77   Mikko Kauniskangas  Memphis, U. of  81  82       163  +19   

T73 78   Osten Waite  North Florida  78  87       165  +21   
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The Farm 72.56 78

2 The Farm 74.09 78

 

Total Average Scores
The Farm 73.33 156

 

The Farm Golf Club: The Farm
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 361     14 47 15 1 1 

2 5 601     8 61 7   2 

3 4 445     8 48 20 2   

4 4 459     12 47 18 1   

5 3 167     13 56 8 1   

6 4 403     15 35 22 5 1 

7 4 354   1 15 49 11 2   

8 3 243     7 42 25 4   

9 5 566   1 21 37 15 3 1 

10 4 388     10 45 15 7 1 

11 3 153     13 50 13 1 1 

12 5 498   1 26 32 13 3 3 

13 3 169     11 56 8 1 2 

14 4 442     5 40 26 7   

15 5 518   2 27 37 11 1   

16 4 367     12 57 8 1   

17 4 461     9 50 15 2 2 

18 4 417     10 44 20 2 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 442 +0.45 

8 3 243 +0.33 

10 4 388 +0.28 

18 4 417 +0.26 

6 4 403 +0.26 

3 4 445 +0.21 

17 4 461 +0.21 

4 4 459 +0.10 

1 4 361 +0.08 

2 5 601 +0.08 

13 3 169 +0.06 

11 3 153 +0.06 

9 5 566 +0.03 

12 5 498 +0.01 

16 4 367 -0.03 

7 4 354 -0.03 

5 3 167 -0.04 

15 5 518 -0.23 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 442 +0.49 

4 4 459 +0.40 

8 3 243 +0.24 

17 4 461 +0.23 

13 3 169 +0.19 

18 4 417 +0.17 

5 3 167 +0.17 

3 4 445 +0.13 

16 4 367 +0.06 

7 4 354 +0.04 

6 4 403 +0.03 

11 3 153 +0.00 

2 5 601 -0.04 

1 4 361 -0.08 

10 4 388 -0.09 

9 5 566 -0.18 

15 5 518 -0.36 

12 5 498 -0.83 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 442 +0.45 

8 3 243 +0.33 

10 4 388 +0.28 

6 4 403 +0.26 

18 4 417 +0.26 

3 4 445 +0.21 

17 4 461 +0.21 

4 4 459 +0.10 

1 4 361 +0.08 

2 5 601 +0.08 

11 3 153 +0.06 

13 3 169 +0.06 

9 5 566 +0.03 

12 5 498 +0.01 

16 4 367 -0.03 

7 4 354 -0.03 

5 3 167 -0.04 

15 5 518 -0.23 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 361     32 97 23 3 1 

2 5 601     36 94 18 4 4 

3 4 445     13 107 33 3   

4 4 459     15 90 48 3   

5 3 167     18 113 22 3   

6 4 403     26 90 33 6 1 

7 4 354   1 29 99 22 5   

8 3 243     14 90 45 7   

9 5 566   1 48 76 26 4 1 

10 4 388   1 27 96 23 7 2 

11 3 153     27 102 23 3 1 

12 5 498   10 74 52 14 3 3 

13 3 169     20 107 20 7 2 

14 4 442     7 88 46 11 4 

15 5 518   5 62 65 22 2   

16 4 367     28 102 22 3 1 

17 4 461     13 103 35 3 2 

18 4 417     24 86 37 7 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10777&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Virginia -23 276 277 553

T4 Luke Schaap -7 70 67 137
T4 Derek Bard -7 70 67 137
T7 Thomas Walsh -5 70 69 139

T16 Jimmy Stanger -3 67 74 141
T37 Danny Walker +3 69 78 147

2 Auburn -20 276 280 556

T1 Ryan Benton -9 68 67 135
T12 Will Long -4 68 72 140
T18 Matt Gilchrest -2 71 71 142
T26 Jovan Rebula E 74 70 144
T26 Jacob Solomon E 69 75 144

3 Clemson -11 283 282 565

T7 Bryson Nimmer -5 70 69 139
T7 Carson Young -5 68 71 139

T18 Doc Redman -2 70 72 142
T30 Josh Fickes +1 75 70 145

73 William Nottingham +14 77 81 158

4 LSU -9 283 284 567

3 Sam Burns -8 71 65 136
T26 Brandon Pierce E 68 76 144
T30 Luis Gagne +1 73 72 145
T37 Eric Ricard +3 76 71 147
T37 Rhyne Jones +3 71 76 147

5 Florida -7 284 285 569

T4 Sam Horsfield -7 65 72 137
T12 Gordon Neale -4 72 68 140
T37 Ryan Orr +3 76 71 147
T37 Jorge Garcia +3 71 76 147
T56 Alejandro Tosti +6 76 74 150

6 Alabama E 281 295 576

T16 Lee Hodges -3 68 73 141
T18 Tyler Hitchner -2 68 74 142
T34 Davis Riley +2 74 72 146
T37 Steven Setterstrom +3 71 76 147
T62 Alex Green +7 74 77 151

7 Tennessee +1 284 293 577

T18 Felipe Strobach -2 70 72 142
T23 Braydon Garrison -1 70 73 143
T30 Hunter Wolcott +1 74 71 145
T53 Jack Smith +5 72 77 149
T53 Lorenzo Scalise +5 72 77 149

T8 Kennesaw State +2 287 291 578

T7 Wyatt Larkin -5 72 67 139
T26 Chris Guglielmo E 68 76 144
T37 Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero +3 74 73 147
T48 Jake Fendt +4 73 75 148
T56 Connor Coffee +6 74 76 150

T8 South Carolina +2 283 295 578

T12 Keenan Huskey -4 69 71 140
T23 Ben Dietrich -1 71 72 143
T34 Ryan Stachler +2 70 76 146
T56 Scott Stevens +6 73 77 150
T62 Will Miles +7 75 76 151

10 Georgia Tech +5 286 295 581

T12 James Clark -4 69 71 140
T18 Michael Hines -2 71 71 142
T53 Andy Ogletree +5 72 77 149
T62 Chris Petefish +7 74 77 151

67 Tyler Joiner +8 76 76 152

11 Memphis, U. of +16 303 289 592

T34 Sydney Chung +2 77 69 146
T37 Camden Backel +3 77 70 147
T48 Kevin Lee +4 77 71 148
T62 Nick Giles +7 72 79 151

77 Mikko Kauniskangas +19 81 82 163

12 Dalton State +19 293 302 595

T48 Sport Allmond +4 74 74 148
T56 Dalton Johnson +6 74 76 150
T56 Chase Cole +6 73 77 150

68 Adam Morris +9 78 75 153
69 Ben Rebne +10 72 82 154

13 Chattanooga +22 299 299 598

T37 Wes Gosselin +3 73 74 147
T48 Andrew Weathers +4 75 73 148
T48 Lake Johnson +4 74 74 148

70 Brooks Thomas +11 77 78 155
75 Etienne Brault +16 78 82 160

14 North Florida +24 293 307 600

T7 Phillip Knowles -5 71 68 139
T30 Andrew Alligood +1 70 75 145

72 Travis Trace +13 74 83 157
74 Dillon Woods +15 78 81 159
78 Osten Waite +21 78 87 165
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T1 Luke Schniederjans (Georgia Tech) 69 66 135

T23 Trace Crowe (Auburn) 68 75 143

T37 Josh Sedeno (Alabama) 73 74 147

T37 Jamie Wilson (South Carolina) 74 73 147

T56 Johnathan Rector (Clemson) 76 74 150

T62 Ryan Celano (Florida) 72 79 151

71 Juan Carlos Serrano (Tennessee) 76 80 156

76 Phillip Hickam (Chattanooga) 80 81 161
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